## Clinton County Sheriffs Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Sgt. A.G. Lefebvre

APPROVED BY: Lt. P. Rissetto

**SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Family Court Warrant** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Tiana J. Mason

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: F-22

**CHARGES: Failure to appear for Family Court Proceeding** 

**DATE AND TIME OF ARREST**: 06/26/13 @ 0905 hr

**NARRATIVE**: Subject was arrested on a Clinton County Family Court Warrant of Arrest for failing to appear for a hearing in Family Court as required.

**DISPOSITION**: Subject was arraigned in Clinton County Family Court and remanded to the Clinton County Correctional Facility in lieu of bail pending further court action.